

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 10004144-1

1.22.01

101600817

1.	Name	of	conveying	party(ies):
----	------	----	-----------	-------------

Alan S. Krech Jr.

John M. Freeseman

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES Legal Department, 51U-PD **Intellectual Property Administration** P.O. Box 58043 Santa Clara, California 95052-8043

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes X No	Additional name(s) & address(ss) attached 3 V V N	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X No	
·		
X Assignment Merger	Change of Name	
Security Agreement Other		
Execution Date(s): August 31, 2000		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new applied	cation, execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Serial No.: 09/659,198 Date Filed: 09/11/2000		
Additional numb	ers attached? NO	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Records Manager	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES 815 SW 14th Street	Enclosed	
Loveland, CO 80537	X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.	
	8. Deposit Account Number: 50-1078	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in true copy of the original document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a	
Sue A. Hebert	Jan 16, 2001	
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date	
Total number of pages includ	ing cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Do Not detact Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet		
Commissioner of Pa	atents and Trademarks ssignment	
01/31/5001 HHHWEDI 0000000	n, D.C. 20231	

01 FC:584 Rev 10/00 (Recdasgn) 40.00 EH

PATENT

REEL: 011466 FRAME: 0306

AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES Legal Department, 51UPD Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 58043 Santa Clara, California 95052-8043 ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10004144-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter AGILENT), in furtherance of my/our obligations to AGILENT, and do hereby assign and transfer to AGILENT, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in.

	Apparatus For Adminis				
Filing date:	September 11, 20	00	Serial No.:	09/659,198	
continuations- etters Patent	ention(s) and improin-part (C-I-P's), divis , and any and all Letted thereon or therefor	ionals, and rene ers Patent of the	wals of and sul United States a	bstitutes for said a and of countries for	eign thereto which
ountry, to be o the full end r extended,	itionally authorize AG held and enjoyed by l of the term or terms as fully and entirely nd transfer not been r	AGILENT, its su for which said as the same wo	ccessors, assign Letters Patent r	ns, nominees or leg espectively may be	al representatives, granted, reissued
hat I/we have covenant and leliver all such mprovement(so legal represented proceeding sail early reissue verything population and elimprovement(se legal provement(se legal provement(s	hereby covenant that a not executed and vertice and vertice and vertice and vertice and place and place and application and invention(s) or imprings, to sign all lawfer and foreign applications and applications and all control and and all corresponding and assistant a	vill not execute a each time a request of control of control of communations over the communations, to make a light of the control of control	any agreement in the state of t	in conflict herewith nd without undue of fect the title to so NT, its successors, NT, or to its nomine I said Letters Paten imers and division and declarations, a minees and legal to protection for said	n, and I/we further delay, execute and aid invention(s) or assigns, nominees be, all known facts it, to testify in any als, continuations, and generally to do representatives to aid invention(s) or
tates and an atents on ap terest, any a atent of the	hereby authorize and y official of any coun oplications as aforesa and all Letters Patent United States which coordance with the te	try or countries and, to issue to for said invention may be issued	foreign to the U AGILENT, as a n(s) or improve d and granted	nited States whose ssignee of the ent ment(s), including	duty it is to issue ire right, title and any and all Letters
pplication no	er authorize and direc w identified by the a in made known to the	ttorney docket n	umber and title	set forth above as	soon as the same
IN WITHE	SS WHEREOF, I/we h				
Man XI	luf	Date	Assignment Signed	1: <u>8/3//20</u>	
ventor's Signatu	ire (Seal)		Data Appliant	ion Signed: $8/36$	/05
	Name: <u>Alan S Krech Jr</u>	,	Date whhice:	ion signed: <u>O 27</u>	
ate of Colors) SS.:			
ounty of Larima		1 0000			
ersonally known	s 31 day of Ollows or proved to me on the ignment to be his/her free a	basis of satisfacto	illy appeared <u>Al</u> ry evidence to be	an S Krech Jr the person who ackno	who is wiedged the foregoing
				My commission expiri	My Commissio
					Expires 02-24-2

Rev 12/99 (Assign)

80.9

ZZZS 629 026

Page 8

(Use Page Two For Additional Inventor(s) Signaturately

970 679 5772 -> Patent Attorney;

AGILENT TECH LEGAL DEPT

902-31-5000 10:12

8/31/00 10:58;

PATENT

Heceived:

... piqqoq (Q\QIII) tU.

PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10004144-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

	/	1 21
All the state of t	Date Assignment Signed:	11st St, 2000
ertor Signature (Seal)	ı	O .
ventor's Typed Name: John M Freesm	Date Application Signed:	8-31-08
tate of Colorado	1	
ounty of Latimer) ss.: }	
	Dana	
Before me this 1 day of 1111	the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person	man Who is who acknowledged the foregoing
strument of assignment to be his/her f		
	J.	Paulair
	Notor	y Fuelle 🕠
	My co	ommission expires:
		My Commission
		Expines 02-24-2002
	Daniel Australia de Characte	
ventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed:	
nventor's Typed Name:	Date Application Signed:	
tate of)) ss.:	
ounty of)	
•		
ersonally known or proved to me on	, personally appeared	who acknowledged the foregoing
ersonally known or proved to me on	the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person ree act and deed. Noter	Who is who acknowledged the foregoing y Public ommission expires:
ersonally known or proved to me on	the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person ree act and deed. Noter	y Public
ersonally known or proved to me on	the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person ree act and deed. Noter	y Public
ersonally known or proved to me on	The basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person ree act and deed. Noter My se	wno acknowledged the foregoing y Public ommission expires:
ersonally known or proved to me on strument of assignment to be his/her fi	the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person ree act and deed. Noter	wno acknowledged the foregoing y Public ommission expires:
ersonally known or proved to me on strument of assignment to be his/her fi	The basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person ree act and deed. Noter My se	wno acknowledged the foregoing y Public ommission expires:
ersonally known or proved to me on strument of assignment to be his/her fi eventor's Signature (Seal) eventor's Typed Name:	Notar My co	wno acknowledged the foregoing y Public ommission expires:
ersonally known or proved to me on strument of assignment to be his/her fi ventor's Signature (Seal) ventor's Typed Name:	Date Assignment Signed: Date Application Signed:	wno acknowledged the foregoing y Public ommission expires:
Bafore me this day of ersonally known or proved to me on instrument of assignment to be his/her for nventor's Signature (Seal) inventor's Typed Name: tate of	Date Assignment Signed: Date Application Signed:	wno acknowledged the foregoing y Public ommission expires:
ersonally known or proved to me on istrument of assignment to be his/her file to be his/h	Date Assignment Signed: Date Application Signed: personally appeared the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person	y Public ommission expires:
ersonally known or proved to me on istrument of assignment to be his/her file exentor's Signature (Seal) inventor's Typed Name: tate of county of the day of	Date Assignment Signed: Date Application Signed: personally appeared the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person	y Public ommission expires:
ersonally known or proved to me on istrument of assignment to be his/her file to be his/h	Date Assignment Signed: Date Application Signed: Date Application Signed: personally appeared the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person ree act and deed.	y Public ommission expires:
ersonally known or proved to me on istrument of assignment to be his/her file to be his/h	Date Assignment Signed: Date Application Signed: Date Application Signed: personally appeared the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person ree act and deed.	who acknowledged the foregoing who acknowledged the foregoing
ersonally known or proved to me on strument of assignment to be his/her file to be his/he	Date Assignment Signed: Date Application Signed: Date Application Signed: personally appeared the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person ree act and deed.	who acknowledged the foregoing who is who acknowledged the foregoing y Public
ventor's Signature (Seal) ventor's Typed Name: ate of Before me this day of procedly known or proved to me on strument of assignment to be his/her file.	Date Assignment Signed: Date Application Signed: Date Application Signed: personally appeared the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person ree act and deed.	who acknowledged the foregoing who is who acknowledged the foregoing y Public
ventor's Signature (Seal) ventor's Typed Name: ate of Before me this day of procedly known or proved to me on strument of assignment to be his/her file.	Date Assignment Signed: Date Application Signed: Date Application Signed: personally appeared the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person ree act and deed.	who acknowledged the foregoing who is who acknowledged the foregoing y Public parmission expires:
ventor's Signature (Seal) ventor's Typed Name: sate of bunty of Before me this day of ersonally known or proved to me on strument of assignment to be his/her fi	Date Assignment Signed: Date Application Signed: Date Application Signed: personally appeared the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person ree act and deed.	who acknowledged the foregoing who acknowledged the foregoing who acknowledged the foregoing y Public primission expires:

2772 673 **0**76 970 679 5772 -> Patent Attorney; Page 9 PATENT : PATENDE

60.9